All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
26 - Cylinders & Actuators
ISO 15552 CYLINDERS WITH PROFILED BARREL - SERIES 453
STANDARD SWIVEL
TRUNNION MOUNT
ESTHETIC DESIGN
Cylinders with
profiled barrel in hard

MOUNTINGS
Mountings must be ordered separately
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 453 A - S K - - - - A00
Thread connection Options
G	=	ISO 16030 A00	 =	Without
MT4	 =	 Non fixed centre trunnion (MT4 axis perpendicular to the ports)(1)
Product series MS4	 =	 Non fixed centre trunnion (MT4 axis parallel to the ports)(1)
453 UCG	=	Plain bearing "U" guiding unit
HCG	=	Plain bearing "H" guiding unit
Revision letter HBG	=	Ball bearing "H" guiding unit
A	=	Initial release
Diameter (mm) HTP	 =	High temperature (up to 120°C)(2)
3	 =	 32 FPM	=	FPM seals
4	 =	 40 FFP	 =	FPM front end seals
5	 =	 50 NPC	=	Anticorrosion treatment on covers & high-quality rod seals
6	 =	 63 SCN	=	Stainless steel cover nuts
8	 =	 80 LFS	 =	 Low friction piston seals - Ø 32 to 80 mm(3)
1	 =	 100 NCS	=	Without pneumatic cushioning
(1) �For fixed supplied centre trunnion, consult our Dynamic Product Modeling Tool on
www.asco.com and indicate XV dimension.
(2) Magnetic detectors cannot be fitted to this version.
(3) Special characteristics for this option:
. piston material: light alloy
. max. speed rate: 3 m/s
Rod options 1
S	=	 Chromed single rod
2	 =	 Through rod
3	 =	 AISI 303 stainless steel rod
4	 =	 AISI 303 stainless steel through rod
6	 =	 AISI 316 stainless steel rod
7	 =	 AISI 316 stainless steel through rod
 �All cylinders delivered with rod nut, in stainless steel for
options 3, 4, 6 and 7. Recommended standard strokes (mm) (5)
Rod options 2 Ø
mm
connect.
Ø (G)
max.
strokeK	=	 No option 25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500 630 700 800 900 10001500
3	 =	 Static rod-locking device 32 G1/8 l l l l l l l l l l 2000
4	 =	 Static rod-locking device and manual operator 40 G1/4 l l l l l l l l l l l l 2000
5	 =	 Dynamic rod-locking device - Ø 40 to 100 mm 50 G1/4 l l l l l l l l l l l l l 2000
6	 =	 Oversized piston rod - Ø 63 to 100 mm 63 G3/8 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l 2000
8	 =	 Rod bellow 80 G3/8 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l 2000
T	 =	 Eye rod end 100 G1/2 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l 2000
Extended piston rod, contact us Strokes range available up to “max. stroke” column on the right.
Please note strokes marked in grey exceed the maximum recommended.
(5) �Other strokes on request. / Min. stroke: 5 mm
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
28 - Cylinders & Actuators
SPARE PARTS KITS CODE
Ø
(mm)
1 + 2 + 3 + 4  (1)
rod
+
piston unit
1 2 3 3 24(Ø100)
32 97802343 97802736 .... (2)
40 97802344 97802737 .... (2)
50 97802345 97802738 .... (2)
63 97802346 97802739 .... (2)
80 97802347 97802740 .... (2)
100 97802259 97802741 .... (2)